The per occurrence limit is the total loss, damage, disaster or casualty to covered property by or resulting from one 
or more covered causes of loss. Any loss caused by a single event that begins within seventy-two (72) hours of the 
start of the perils of tornado, cyclone, hurricane and windstorm. All earth movement or volcanic eruptions that 
occur within any one hundred sixty-eight (168) hour period will constitute a single earth movement. All flood 
events that occurs within any one-hundred sixty-eight (168) hour period will constitute a single flood. In the event 
of a single event involving two or more owner group members or owner groups, the available per occurrence limit 
would be $175,000,000 excess of a $500 member school district maintenance deductible for each involved